

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6261/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2004 in WP No.23049/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

V. PADMANABHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. I. Venkatanarayana Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at
length, the Court reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER

COURT

MASTER